control are put in place to ensure the financial management of this Contract is conducted with 
the required level of due diligence. 

ARTICLE 4 

PAYMENT AND FEE 

4.1 In full consideration for the complete, satisfactory, and timely performance of the Services under 
this Contract, UNFPA shall pay the Contractor the fee of USD 149,498.20 (one hundred and 
forty-nine thousand, four hundred and ninety-eight US dollars and 20 cents (the “Fee”). 

The Fee will be paid to the Contractor according to the following payment schedule: 

PAYMENT DUE DATE 
PAYMENT 
AMOUNT 

BALANCE 

1st installment – 15 % - upon submission and approval by 
the UNFPA of deliverables # 1 and 2